
Diary Dates – Spring 2024 
For specific events further information will follow nearer the time 

 
 

Friday 9th February INSET Day – School closed for all pupils 

HALF TERM - Monday 12th to Friday 16th February 

Wednesday 21st February 
and 
Thursday 22nd February 

3.20-
6.30pm 

Parent Consultations – school cloud links to book 
appointments will be sent to parents/carers w/c 5th February 

Wednesday 28th February 9am Year 2 Spelling workshop for parents and carers (school hall) 

Thursday 29th February a.m. Year 2 locality walk to Butchers Wood 

Friday 1st March All day Author visit for all year groups 

w/c 4th March All week Whole school reading week.  
Open Library days - each class has a time during the week 
when parents and carers are invited in to the school library for 
20 minutes to read with their child(ren). Please see below for 
class times – further information to follow closer to the date.  

Monday 4th March 9-10am 
10-11am 
11am-12 
1-2pm 

Chestnut class open library time  
Ash class open library time 
Apple class open library time 
Willow class open library time 

Tuesday 5th March 
 

All day 
 

1-2pm 

Book Nook visiting for Book Fair – details TBC closer to the 
date 
Cherry class open library time  

Wednesday 6th March All day 
 

1-2pm 

Book Nook visiting for Book Fair – details TBC closer to the 
date 
Beech class open library time 

Thursday 7th March All day 
9-10am 
10-11am 
11am-12 

Whole school ‘World Book day’ – details TBC closer to the date 
Oak open library time 
Elm open library time 
Holly open library time 

Tuesday 12th March 9am Reception and Year 1 Phonics workshop for parents and 
carers (school hall) 

Thursday 14th March All day Whole school ‘Maths Day’ – details TBC closer to the date 

Friday 15th March All day Whole school ‘Red Nose Day’ – details TBC closer to the date 

Wednesday 20th March a.m. Reception trip to Butchers Wood – details TBC closer to the 
date 

Friday 22nd March All day Year 1 Pirate Day – children invited to come to school dressed 
as pirates 

Monday 25th March 10am 
2.15pm 

Year 1 Spring Festival – details TBC closer to the date 

Thursday 28th March All day 
3pm 

Last day of Spring term – non uniform day 
FoHIS Easter Cake Sale 

 
EASTER HOLIDAY - Friday 29th March to Friday 12th April  

 

Monday 15th April  INSET Day – School closed for all pupils 

Tuesday 16th April First day of Summer term 

 


